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2 Important information

When ordering spare parts state the following:

• For profiles etc. state the surface treatment.

• For vertical profiles, glass, safety switches vertical brushes etc. state the internal height (IH).

Standard internal height is 2200mm.

• For fascia sheets state the canopy height (CH).

Standard canopy height is 340mm.

• If the door is equipped with midrails state the midrail height (MH) when ordering glass etc.

Standard midrail height is 862mm.

• If the door is cladded with stainless steel state the finish.

If the above information is missing state the Besam Production order number.

All measures given in this manual are based on standard heights.

FFL

EAA677

M
H

IH
C

H
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3 Glass

3.1 Rubber glazing strips

3.2 Outer walls without midrail

Note! If not Standard state IH

Article No. Note

A 33716268 Standard

B 33258414 Stainless steel cladded door

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54 Note

3326505836 3326505842 3326505848 3326505854 4+4mm lam. glass

3326518536 3326518542 3326518548 3326518554 Infill panel

FFL

EAA677

M
H

IH
C

H
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3.3 Outer walls with midrail

State the internal height and the midrail height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326520336 3326520342 3326520348 3326520354 4+4mm lam. glass

B 3326519936 3326519942 3326519948 3326519954 4+4mm lam. glass
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3.4 Rotating part without midrails

Item A, B and C

State the internal height.

Glass measure when

HI=2200

HI-194

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326527336 3326527342 3326527348 3326507354 4+4mm lam. glass

A 3326518636 3326518642 3326518648 3326518654 Infill panel

B 3326527436 3326527442 3326527448 3326507354 4+4mm lam. glass

B 3326518736 3326518742 3326518748 3326518754 Infill panel

C 3326527336 3326527342 3326527348 3326507354 4+4mm lam. glass

C 3326518636 3326518642 3326518648 3326518654 Infill panel

D 530x1264mm 685x1264mm 840x1264mm 995x1264mm 3+3mm lam. glass

E 530x708mm 685x708mm 840x708mm 995x708mm 3+3mm lam. glass

F 875x2002mm 1055x2002mm 1231x2002mm 1408x2002mm 3+3mm lam. glass

G 923x2002mm 1073x2002mm 1223x2002mm 1373x2002mm 3+3mm lam. glass

D/E = Full glass 530x2006mm 685x2006mm 840x2006mm 995x2006mm 3+3mm lam. glass
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3.5 Rotating part with midrails

Item A1, B1 and C1

State the internal height and the midrail height.

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A1 3326522836 3326522842 3326522848 3326522754 4+4mm lam. glass

A2 3326522436 3326522442 3326522448 3326522354 4+4mm lam. glass

B1 3326522936 3326522942 3326522948 3326522754 4+4mm lam. glass

B2 3326522536 3326522542 3326522548 3326522354 4+4mm lam. glass

C1 3326522836 3326522842 3326522848 3326522754 4+4mm lam. glass

C2 3326522436 3326522442 3326522448 3326522354 4+4mm lam. glass

D 530x862mm 685x862mm 840x862mm 995x862mm 3+3mm lam. glass

E 530x708mm 685x708mm 840x708mm 995x708mm 3+3mm lam. glass

F1 875x862mm 1055x862mm 1231x862mm 1408x862mm 3+3mm lam. glass

F2 875x708mm 1055x708mm 1231x708mm 1408x708mm 3+3mm lam. glass

G1 923x1260mm 1073x1260mm 1223x1260mm 1373x1260mm 3+3mm lam. glass

G2 923x708mm 1073x708mm 1223x708mm 1373x708mm 3+3mm lam. glass
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4 Profiles

4.1 Canopy ring

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326511036 3326511042 3326511048 3326511054
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4.2 Fascia sheets

State the canopy height.

Sizes

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326511736 3326511742 3326511748 3326511754

B 3326511636 3326511642 3326511648 3326511654

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A Length 963 1120 1277 1434

B Length 1926 2241 2555 2869

Height 307 if CH is std 340 (H=CH-33)
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4.3 Wall ring

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326503136 3326503142 3326503148 3326503154

B 3326503236 3326503242 3326503248 3326503254
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4.4 Outer walls without midrails

Item C, D, E and F

State the internal height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326505436 3326505442 3326505448 3326505454

B 3326505536 3326505542 3326505548 3326505554

C 33247998 33247998 33247998 33247998

D 33247997 33247997 33247997 33247997

E 33265056 33265056 33265056 33265056

F 33265057 33265057 33265057 33265057
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4.5 Outer walls with midrails

Item C, D, E and F

State the internal height and the midrail height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326505436 3326505442 3326505448 3326505454

B 3326505536 3326505542 3326505548 3326505554

C 33265197 33265197 33265197 33265197

D 33265195 33265195 33265195 33265195

E 33265198 33265198 33265198 33265198

F 33265057 33265057 33265057 33265057

G 3326520736 3326520742 3326520748 3326520754
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4.6 Curved display wall without midrail

Item C, D, E, F, G and L

State the internal height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326506736 3326506742 3326506748 3326506754

B 3326506836 3326506842 3326506848 3326506854

C 33265254 33265254 33265254 33265254

D 33265253 33265253 33265253 33265253

E 33265070 33265070 33265070 33265070

F 33265069 33265069 33265069 33265069

G 33265071 33265071 33265071 33265071

H 3326507236 3326507242 3326507248 3326507254

L 33265074 33265074 33265074 33265074
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4.7 Curved display wall with midrail

Item C, D, E, F, G and L

State the internal height and the midrail height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326506736 3326506742 3326506748 3326506754

B 3326506836 3326506842 3326506848 3326506854

C 33265220 33265220 33265220 33265220

D 33265219 33265219 33265219 33265219

E 33265222 33265222 33265222 33265222

F 33265221 33265221 33265221 33265221

G 33265071 33265071 33265071 33265071

J 3326523236 3326523242 3326523248 3326523254

K 3326523136 3326523142 3326523148 3326523154

L 33265074 33265074 33265074 33265074
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4.8 Display wall

Item C, D, E, J and K

State the internal height and the midrail height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326509436 3326509442 3326509448 3326509454

B 3326509736 3326509742 3326509748 3326509754

C 33265098 33265098 33265098 33265098

D 33265099 33265099 33265099 33265099

E 33265123 33265123 33265123 33265123

F 3326509536 3326509542 3326509548 3326509554

G 3326509636 3326509642 3326509648 3326509654

H 3326514136 3326514142 3326514148 3326514154

J 33265292 33265292 33265292 33265292

K 33265293 33265293 33265293 33265293

L 33265296 33265296 33265296 33265296

M 33265297 33265297 33265297 33265297
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4.9 Display door without midrail

Item C, D and G

State the internal height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326508836 3326508842 3326508848 3326508854

B 3326509136 3326509142 3326509148 3326509154

C 33265092 33265092 33265092 33265092

D 33265238 33265238 33265238 33265238

E 3326516536 3326516542 3326516548 3326516554

F 3326514036 3326514042 3326514048 3326514054

G 33265143 33265143 33265143 33265143
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4.10 Display door with midrail

Item C, D, K and J

State the internal height and the midrail height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326508836 3326508842 3326508848 3326508854

B 3326509136 3326509142 3326509148 3326509154

C 33265092 33265092 33265092 33265092

D 33265082 33265082 33265082 33265082

E 3326516536 3326516542 3326516548 3326516554

F 3326514036 3326514042 3326514048 3326514054

G 3326508936 3326508942 3326508948 3326508954

H 3326509036 3326509042 3326509048 3326509054

J 33265294 33265294 33265294 33265294

K 33265295 33265295 33265295 33265295

L 33265296 33265296 33265296 33265296

M 33265297 33265297 33265297 33265297
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4.11 Escape door without midrail

Item C, D, E and G

State the internal height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326507836 3326507842 3326507848 3326507854

B 3326508136 3326508142 3326508148 3326508154

C 33265082 33265082 33265082 33265082

D 33265083 33265083 33265083 33265083

E 33265156 33265156 33265156 33265156

F 3326513936 3326513942 3326513948 3326513954

G 33265143 33265143 33265143 33265143
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4.12 Escape door with midrail

Item C, D, E, J and K

State the internal height and the midrail height.

Pos UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326507836 3326507842 3326507848 3326507854

B 3326508136 3326508142 3326508148 3326508154

C 33265082 33265082 33265082 33265082

D 33265083 33265083 33265083 33265083

E 33265156 33265156 33265156 33265156

F 3326513936 3326513942 3326513948 3326513954

G 3326507936 3326507942 3326507948 3326507954

H 3326508036 3326508042 3326508048 3326508054

J 33265295 33265295 33265295 33265295

K 33265294 33265294 33265294 33265294

L 33265297 33265297 33265297 33265297

M 33265296 33265296 33265296 33265296
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4.13 Ceiling profiles UniTurn 36/42

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42

A 3326503436 3326503442

B 3326503336 3326503342

C 33244637 33244637

D 3326503036 3326503042

E 3326503636 3326503642

F 3326503536 3326503542

G 33245589 33247348

H 33244949 33247349

EAA651

B

E

B

G

G

G
G

E

A

H

H

F

C

A

H

H

F

C

D
A, B, C, E, F

D

G

H

EAA686
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4.14 Ceiling profiles UniTurn 48/54

UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

A 3326503448 3326503454

B 3326503348 3326503354

C 33244637 33244637

D 3326503048 3326503054

E 3326503648 3326503654

F 3326503548 3326503554

G 33245590 33265052

H 33244948 33265051

EAA652

A

H

H

A

B B

H

H

C

C

D
E

E F

F

G

G

G

G

H

H

A, B, C, E, F

D

G

H

EAA686
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5 Brush Sealings

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54 Length Height

A 33716277 33716277 33716277 33716277 To be stated 8

B 33244907 33244907 33244907 33244907 2172 55

C 33244908 33244908 33244908 33244908 2064 55

D 33244632 33244632 33244632 33244632 Brush holder pos. C

E 33244904 1890 42

E 33247304 2205 42

E 33244900 2520 42

E 33265075 2835 42

F 33244905 1073 45

F 33247305 1223 45

F 33244901 1373 45

F 33265076 1523 45

G 33244906 988 45

G 33247306 1169 45

G 33244902 1345 45

G 33265077 45

H 33245846 33245846 33245846 33245846 Corner Corner

J 3326516536 3326516542 3326516548 3326516554 Brush holder pos. G

Ka 33246230 33246230 33246230 33246230 To be stated 50

La

a. Brushes pos F and G with extended height.

Item B, C and D State the internal height.

33246229 33246229 33246229 33246229 To be stated 55
 

M 33246087 33246087 33246087 33246087 Corner Corner
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6 Electrical Components

6.1 Sliprings, encoder

6.2 Activator PIR

Pos Part no. Description

A 331011681 Slipring, encoder

Pos Part no. Description

A 33254227 Activator PIR

B 33262159 Activator PIR incl. bracket

EAA631
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6.3 Activator DSR Direct sensing radar

6.4 PDR

Pos Part no. Description

A 33264300 Activator DSR

33264299 Activator DSR incl. bracket

B 33264305 Glass cover

33738707 RRC remote control for SA51/

SC51/SC52/R3 sensors

Pos Part no. Description

33248518 PDR incl. bracket
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6.5 PDR in rotating ceiling

Pos Part no. Description

33247532 Complete kit for one door incl. cables.

A 33714135 Photocell MR3

B 33247567 Frame

B EAA659

A
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6.6 PCD

6.7 Control box

Pos Part no. Description

A 33262136 PCD

B 33709554 Key switch

C 33264612 Key

D 33655245 PCD cable

E 33260051 Interface box

Pos Part no. Description

A 33264898 CDC control unit 4.1

B 33260040 IOA-board

C 331000182 MPU-board CDC 4.1

D 33265712 Battery

E 33714003 Fuse 16 AT

F 33713983 Fuse 10 AT

G 33655565 DPC-board

33265764 Fan CDC 4.1

Pos Part no. Description

33265550 Cable kit, Fixed part

33265501 Cable kit, Rotating part
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6.8 Electro-mechanical lock

Pos Part no. Description

33265154 Electro-mechanical lock complete

A 33260656 Electro-mechanical lock unit

B 33263409 Motor

C 33263408 Gear box

D 33709398 Micro switch
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6.9 Escape door lock

Pos Part no. Description

A 33265216 Lock

B 33244872 Striking plate

C 33246655 Striking plate

D 33244869 Striking plate
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6.10 4SAFE upgrade kit 

Including cabling and ceiling panels. Sensors preset from factory

Spare parts 4SAFE

4SAFE kit -36 330000194

4SAFE kit -42 330000195

4SAFE kit -48 330000196

4SAFE kit -54 330000197

CW 4SAFE kit -36 330000198

CW 4SAFE kit -42 330000199

CW 4SAFE kit -48 330000200

CW 4SAFE kit -54 330000201

Pos Part no. Description

A 330000187 Sensor

B 331700958 Hub

C 331005804 Interface cable

D 331004182 Cover

ILL-02290

A

B

C

D
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6.11 Safety switches

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54 Length

A 33244961 33244961 33244961 33244961 2200 (Internal height = 2200)

33244961S 33244961S 33244961S 33244961S Internal height non-std.

State intenal height

A

(Active)

33244960 33244960 33244960 33244960 2200 (Internal height = 2200)

33244960S 33244960S 33244960S 33244960S Internal height non-std.

State intenal height

B 33265599 33265599 33265599 33265599 2172 (Internal height = 2200)

33265599S 33265599S 33265599S 33265599S Internal height non-std.

State intenal height

B

(140mm)

331002062 331002062 331002062 331002062 2172 (Internal height = 2200)

331002062S 331002062S 331002062S 331002062S Internal height non-std.

State intenal height

C 3326516336 640

C 3326516342 795

C 3326516348 950

C 3326516354 1105

D 3326516236 1073

D 3326516242 1223

D 3326516248 1373

D 3326516254 1523



36 Issue 2014-12-29 FAA072-EI-18.0

6.12 Safety switches clockwise rotation

Item A and B

State the internal height.

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54 Length

A 33244961 33244961 33244961 33244961 2200

A

(Active)

33244960 33244960 33244960 33244960 2200

B 33263389 33263389 33263389 33263389 2172

C 3326557836 640

C 3326557842 795

C 3326557848 950

C 3326557854 1105

D 3326556036 1073

D 3326556042 1223

D 3326556048 1373

D 3326556054 1523
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6.13 Spotlight

Pos Part No. Description

A 33707608 Lamp-holder white

33707608B Lamp-holder black

33707608S Lamp-holder silver

33707608G Lamp-holder gold

B 33707665 Bulb 35W

33707633 Bulb 20W

C 33738647 Downlight

E 331010688-V1 White

331010688-V2 Chrome

Lamp holder complete with 

LED lamp

A

B

C

E
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6.14 Distribution box and transformer

6.15 Push button inside door

Pos Part no. Description

A 33715442 Transformer, 115/230V

B 33715443 Distribution box

Pos Part no. Description

A 33261970 Push button complete

B 33709378A Push button

EAA662

B

A
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6.16 Emergency stop push button

6.17 Emergency stop push-button

Pos Part no. Description

A 33653727 Stop push button

Pos Part no. Description

A 331002439 Surface mounted

C 331700069 Plastic cover

EAA663
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6.18 Push-button for disabled

Pos Part no. Description

33708030 Flush

ILL-00050
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7 Signs

Pos Part no.

A 1001695

B 1001785

C 1001786
A

B

C

ILL-02428
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8 Mechanical Components

8.1 Screw kit 

8.2 Escape door positioning  

8.3 Reinforcement Kit drive frame  

Part no. Description

33265400 Complete screw kit

Pos Part no. Description

A 331702605 Limit switch

B 33244923 Shock absorber

Part no. Description

331006099 Reinforcement Kit drive frame 

Includes bracket nuts and bolt for 1 corner

A

B

EAA688
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8.4 Mechanical lock

Pos Part no. Description

33265298 Complete lock EURO

33265299 Complete lock ASSA

A 33738552 Cover plate

B 33738674 Cylinder EURO

B 33738744 Cylinder ASSA
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8.5 Display door lock

Pos Part no. Description

A 33244880 Display door lock

B 33263300 Display door lock EURO

C 33264060 Display door lock ASSA

D 1007233 New lock design 2011

EAA635

A

B

C

ILL-02577

D
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8.6 Drive unit

Pos Part no. Description

A 33265022 Drive unit complete

B 33265821 Gear box incl. wheel, pulley 

and belt

C 33245988 Motor unit (Lenze)

C 331700217 Motor unit with filter (Lenze) 

CDC 4.1

D 33735271 V-belt

E 33245745 Pulley wheel 68mm

F 33248427 Carbon brush 2 pcs.

G 33245743 Pulley wheel motor 27mm

H 33735130 Key

J 33723180 Stop screw
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8.7 Brake unit

8.8 Support wheel

Pos Part no. Description

A 33265021 Brake unit

Pos Part no. Description

A 33265265 Support wheel
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8.9 Hinge one door

PCS Part no. Description

2 33729017 Washer BRB 8.4X16x1.5 FZB

2 33244898 Hinge

1 33244866 Hinge upper

1 33244865 Hinge lower

4 723144 Screw MC6S 6x30
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8.10 Water resistant cover

Ring 90° Rubber 180° Rubber 360°

1001102-18 1001100-18 1003914-18

1001102-21 1001100-21 1003914-21

1001102-24 1001100-24 1003914-24

1001102-27 1001100-27 1003914-27

1001102-30 1001100-30 1003914-30

1001102-36 1001100-36 1003914-36

1001102-42 1001100-42 1003914-42

1001102-48 1001100-48 1003914-48

1001102-54 1001100-54 1003914-54

1001102-62 1001100-62 1003914-62

1001104 Outlet water

724241 RXB 4,8x13 (12 pcs)

724191 RXB 4,8x32 (180° 30 pcs, 360° 60 pcs)

ILL-02581

Rubber RXB 4,8x13

RXB 4,8x13
Ring

Outlet

RXB 4,8x32
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9 Inner Ceiling

9.1 Ceiling locks

Pos Part no. Description

A 33246624 Ceiling lock centre

B 330000012 Ceiling lock panels (10 pcs)

EAA660

A

A

B

B



50 Issue 2014-12-29 FAA072-EI-18.0

9.2 Ceiling panels UniTurn 36/42

Panel 3 cut out for 4SAFE 1004181-XX

Panel 7 cut out for Crystal 1002149

Note!

Always state if the ceiling panels shall be prepared for lightning,

and if so the type of lightning (spotlights or downlights). If the surface is other than standard (white laminate) then state the surface.

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42

1 33245579 33247479

2 33245580 33247480

3 33245581 33247481

4 33245582 33247482

5 33245595 33247495

6 33244796 33247496

7 33244645 33244645

Floor in 

display area

3326505336 3326505342

3

5

6

2

4
1

7

73

5

6

2

4
1

EAA632

A

B

C

NOTE! THE FOLLOWING COLOURS HAVE TO BE ORDERED AS SPECIAL

RAL 1035 RAL 4011 RAL 6036 RAL 1026RAL 1036 RAL 4012 RAL 7048 RAL 2005RAL 2013 RAL 5025 RAL 8029 RAL 2007RAL 3032 RAL 5026 RAL 9022 RAL 3024RAL 3033 RAL 6035 RAL 9023 RAL 3026

NNNOTTEENNNOOOOTE!!NNNOOOOTTEE!NNNOOOOTEE! TTTHHHEEE FFOOOTTTHHHEEE FFOTTTHHEEE FFOOOOTTTHHHEEE FFOOOLLOWINLLOLLLLOOOWWWWWIINNLLLLLOLOOOWWWWWININNLOOOWWWWWIWINL OWINWW NGG COLOGG CCCOOOLLOOOG COLOG COLOGG CCCOOCOLLOOG COLOGGG CCCOOOLLOOCOO OOURSURRS HURUUURS HHURS HURS HURRRS HHURRRSS  HHHHAAAAAAAAAVVVEEEVVVEEVVVEEEVVVEEE AAAAAA TTTTTTTTTTTTOOO BOOO BBBEE OOOBE OOOO BBEEE OOOOOOO BE OOOOEE OOORRRDDRDRDERERERERRRDEERREEREDDDREDDD RREEDRRDDD R  AS SPECIAL
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9.3 Ceiling panels UniTurn 48/54

Panel 3 cut out for 4SAFE 1004181-XX

Panel 8 cut out for Crystal 1002149

Note!

Always state if the ceiling panels shall be prepared for lightning,

and if so the type of lightning (spotlights or downlights).

If the surface is other than standard (white laminate) then state the surface.

UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

1 33245787 33265043

2 33245585 33265041

3 33245586 33265046

4 33245584 33265044

5 33245786 33265042

6 33245587 33265045

7 33244696 33265050

8 33244645 33244645

Floor in 

display area

3326505348 3326505354

EAA633

3

5

62

7

4
1

8

83

5

6 2

7

4
1
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10 Motorized Swing Door

Pos Part no. Description

A 33263216 Cog wheel

B 33263217 Cog wheel

C 33263218 Bushing

D 265649 Bracket

E 33263221 Spacer

F 33724039 Screw

G 33724456 Screw

H 33719194 Bearing

A

C

D

E F
G

B H

ILL-02291
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11 Motorized service doors

Pos Part no. Description

A 33100092 Drive unit

B 33655456 Control unit 230V

C 33600126 Battery back up EUS

EAA665

A

B

C
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12 Sliding Escape Door

12.1 Door leaf

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54 Description

A 947x2002 1097x2002 1247x2002 1397x2002 Glass

B 331002109 331002109 331002109 331002109 Al-profile

C 331003769 331003769 331003769 331003769 Rubber profile

D 331002132-36 331002132-42 331002132-48 331002132-54 Safety switch

E 33716307 33716307 33716307 33716307 Brush sealing
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12.2 Door carrier centre

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54 Description

A 331002131-36 331002131-42 331002131-48 331002131-54 Drive belt

B 331002155 331002155 331002155 331002155 Connection block

C 331003714 331003714 331003714 331003714 Connection block door leaf

D 331002121 331002121 331002121 331002121 Door carriage top mid

E 331002102 331002102 331002102 331002102 Door carriage top back

F 331002123 331002123 331002123 331002123 Door carriage bottom back

G 1002084-36 1002084-42 1002084-48 1002084-54 Guide track bottom

H 33738772 33738772 33738772 33738772 Crystal sensor

I 331700416 331700416 331700416 331700416 Crystal ceiling mounting kit

ILL-02578

G
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12.3 Catcher

Pos Part no. Description

A 331003710 Catcher centre

B 331003466 Catcher bottom back

C 1700634 Transformer lock

ILL-02580

C
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12.4 Electrical components

Pos Part no. Description

A 331006253 Motor unit

B 331004262 Control unit

C 331002142 Position switch

D 331006705 EXU-4 Kit
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12.5 Sliding door lock

Pos Part no. Description

A 331003762 Lock

B 331003763 Striking plate

C 331002111 Stop lug
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12.6 Inner ceiling pos 2

UniTurn-36 UniTurn-42 UniTurn-48 UniTurn-54

33100211536 33100211542 33100211548 33100211554
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13 Air Curtain

13.1 Heater/fan

Pos Part no. Description

A 33260791 Fan

B 33260794 Heater

C 33263302 Air inlet grill

EAA666

A

B
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13.2 Control box

13.3 Sensors

Pos Part no. Description

A 33709547 Contactor

B 33709548 Thermostat stage 1

C 33709549 Thermostat stage 2

D 33715298 Transformer

E 33714142 Fuse holder

F 33705114 Relay

Pos Part no. Description

A 33709550 Indoor thermal sensor

B 33709551 Outdoor thermal sensor

K
1

K2

L1

L1

L2

L2

L3

L3

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

11

11

12

12

15

15

16

16

17

17

18

18

21

21

22

22

23

23

24

24

F

11

F

12

F

10

N

N

EAA667

A

E E E
F

B C
D

EAA668

A

B
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